



BRITA GmbH
Heinrich-Hertz Str. 4
65232 Taunusstein
Tel.: +49 (0) 6128-746-0
Fax: +49 (0) 6128-746-601
www.brita.net

Declaration of Compliance

for materials and articles intended to come in contact with food

We hereby confirm that the products

- **Fill & Serve grey, berry, teal**

complies with the legal regulations laid down in the European Regulation (EC) 1935/2004 and in the European Regulation on plastic materials (EU) 10/2011, both in their relevant versions.

When used as specified, the overall migration as well as the specific migration does not exceed the legal limits.

The test was performed according to the directive (EU) 10/2011 (annex V).

Products listed in this declaration are suitable for the contact with drinking water, considering the contact time stated in the documentation.

In case that the used materials and raw materials contain substances with SML restrictions, all test results are within the legal threshold values.

Traceability of the product is assured according to Regulation (EC) 1935/2004.

The strict observance of all safety, operation and maintenance instructions in the product documentation is essential.

Taunusstein, 19.04.2016

A handwritten signature in blue ink, appearing to read "i.V. Knut Sauerbier", written over a horizontal line.

i.V. Knut Sauerbier
Director IP & Product Compliance

A handwritten signature in blue ink, appearing to read "i.A. Dr. Stephan Eichhorn", written over a horizontal line.

i.A. Dr. Stephan Eichhorn
Senior Manager Product Compliance & Registrations

Expires 3 years after date of issue